4/2000091091

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP . WAIT . MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
A. LUNT JUL 13 2011
FXAMINER

Office Use Only



100237193951

07/12/12--01021--002 **130.00

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations		
SUBJECT: Trident Strateg	jic Holdings, LLC	
	Name of Limited Liability Company	
The enclosed Articles of Organization a	and fee(s) are submitted for filing.	
Please return all correspondence concer	rning this matter to the following:	
Leigh A. Williams		
	Name of Person	
Swann Hadley Stu	ump Dietrich & Spears, P.A.	
	Firm/Company	
1031 W. Morse Blv	/d., Suite 350	
	Address	72 20 ·
Winter Park, FL 3278	89	ZOIZ JE
Teresa@sinucare.com	City/State and Zip Code	IARY ASSE
	ss: (to be used for future annual report notification)	
For further information concerning this	matter, please call:	D STATE
Teresa Flynn	at (407) 810-7909	₩
Name of Person	Area Code & Daytime Telep	hone Number
Enclosed is a check for the following	g amount:	
\$125.00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Certificate of		\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
Mailing Addr Registration S Division of C P.O. Box 632 Tallahassee, F	Section Registration Section Corporations Division of Corporations Clifton Building	rcle

Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR TRIDENT STRATEGIC HOLDINGS, LLC

The undersigned, desiring to form a limited liability company under and pursuant to Florida Statute 608 entitled "Florida Limited Liability Company Act," does hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization for such company:

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the company shall be: **TRIDENT STRATEGIC HOLDINGS, LLC** (the "Company")

ARTICLE II - ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is:

630 North Wymore Road, Suite 370 Maitland, Florida 32751

ARTICLE III - CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 OR 608.507, FLORIDA STÄTUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is: MGA PRO, LLC
- The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Swann Hadley Stump Dietrich & Spears, P.A.
NAME

1031 W. Morse Blvd.; Suite 350

Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT Acceptable)

Winter Park, Florida 32789

City, State and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Swann-Hadley Stump Dietrich & Spears, P.A.

1: percell

ARTICLE IV - DURATION

The period of duration for the Company shall be **Perpetual** unless otherwise provided in the Operating Agreement.

ARTICLE V - MANAGEMENT

The Company is to be manager managed and the name and address of the manager is:

Kevin Powers 630 North Wymore Road, Suite 370 Maitland, Florida 32751

ARTICLE VI - ADMISSION OF ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

The right, if given, of the members to admit additional members and the ferms and conditions of the admissions shall be as provided in the Operating Agreement.

ARTICLE VII - MEMBERS RIGHTS TO CONTINUE BUSINESS

The right, if given, of the remaining members of the Company to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the Company shall be as provided in the Operating Agreement.

(In accordance with Section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true)

Signature of a member or authorized

Representative of a member

Ralph V. Hadley III

Typed or Printed Name of Signee